

# Press release

# The Elecnor Group joins the IBEX ESG due to its social and environmental contributions

- ▶ This index provides the market with independent information on the level of companies' performance regarding environmental, social and governance issues.
- ▶ Elecnor thus strengthens its commitment to sustainability both in the development of its activities and business strategy and in its relationship with stakeholders.
- ► The IBEX ESG requires the 49 companies that it includes to currently comply with the Principles of the UN Global Compact.

**Madrid, 18 September 2024.**- The Elecnor Group joins the IBEX ESG due to its contributions to social, environmental and governance issues. The Spanish corporation, founded in 1958 and present in over 50 countries, thus strengthens its commitment to sustainability, a commitment that is endorsed by its Strategic Plan for Sustainability 2023-2025. The Elecnor Group focuses particularly on developing sustainable infrastructures, improving people's quality of life, building solid governance and continuing to be a profitable company in the future. An endeavour that has been rewarded with the inclusion on this index that comprises 49 companies and requires compliance with the Principles of the UN Global Compact.

"Sustainability at the Elecnor Group comes from its purpose: to generate change and well-being in the regions where it operates. This commitment to sustainability is inherent in the entire development of the Group's activities and business strategy, as well as in its relationship with stakeholders", notes Rafael Martín de Bustamante, Chief Executive Officer of the company. Martín de Bustamante adds that "our commitment has been endorsed by the certification of our Corporate Social Responsibility Management System in accordance with the IQNet SR10 standard, which validates the effectiveness of Elecnor's sustainability management".

## **Strict requirements**

IBEX ESG will update its index on 23 September and that is when Elecnor will join, along with other corporations such as Aena, IAG, Lar España, Neinor Homes, Puig and Tubacex. This index was first launched in October 2023 with the aim of providing the market with independent information on the level of companies' performance relating to sustainability. To this effect, they use the independent provider Inrate, which provides accurate information about each company encompassing everything related to these aspects.

The IBEX ESG requires an ESG rating of C+ or higher (there are 12 levels ranging from A+ to D-). In its assessment, the independent body also considers different exclusion criteria for business activities that are critical for sustainability, which is also the Elecnor Group's focus for its line of action and continuous improvement as a committed company, both in the present and the future.



# Press release

The Elecnor Group is a Spanish enterprise doing business in over 50 countries that stands out for its profitability, recurring revenue, and moderate risk. It is an international leader in building, managing, and operating renewable energy concessions, sustainable infrastructure projects, and essential services for energy transition and city digitalisation. It is a globe-spanning company driven by a people-based business model dedicated to creating shared value and sustainability.

The Group's activities are organised along three strategic tracks: concessions and self-operated projects, essential services, and sustainability projects. Its strong international outlook has led it to a continuous expansion process which has opened the doors to new markets around the world, especially in Europe, North America, Central America, South America, Africa and Australia. Elecnor, which is listed on the Continuous Market, has a highly qualified team of professionals and a total workforce of 23,160 employees. In 2023, the company reported revenues of EUR 3,792.9 million and a consolidated net profit of EUR 110.1 million.

For more information, please visit www.grupoelecnor.com

### More information

Jorge Ballester
Director of Media Relations and Internal Communication
jballester@elecnor.com

Tel.: 914 179 900

HARMON Manuel Bravo (654 267 138) / Cristina López (663 371 770) <u>elecnor@harmon.es</u>

